BOROUGH OF LONGPORT RESOLUTION #2019-35

TO AUTHORIZE APPOINTMENT OF LOCAL REGISTRAR FOR THE BOROUGH OF LONGPORT

WHEREAS, in accordance with NJSA 26:8-11 LOCAL REGISTRAR, provided that the governing body of the BOROUGH OF LONGPORT appoint a local registrar to report and maintain vital statistics records for the New Jersey Department of Health and Human Services.

WHEREAS, the Mayor has recommended that **MONICA KYLE** be appointed as LOCAL REGISTRAR for the Borough of Longport effective April 1, 2019 for a term to be concurrent with her appointment as Municipal Clerk.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that **MONICA KYLE** is hereby appointed as LOCAL REGISTRAR.

RECO	RD OF (GOVERI	NING I	BODY V	VOTE O	N FINAL	PASSA	AGE	
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.			
RUSSO	X								
LEEDS	X				X				
LAWLER	X					X			
	X-Indicates Vote			NV-Not Voting		ΔR-Δh	ent	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second

X-Indicates Vote NV-Not Voting AB-Absent MOT-Moti This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office

DATE OF ADOPTION: 3-20-2019

/s/ MONICA A. KYLE, RMC